Undergraduate | Incoming Cohort Academics

2022

Cohort | Incoming Cohort 2022, Class of 2026

Standardized | Chose Test Optional

Tests Reported SAT Scores
Reported ACT Scores
SAT Scores Math
25th Percentile 620
Average 674
Median 680
75th Percentile 745
ACT Scores Math
25th Percentile 26
Average 29
Median 28
75th Percentile 31

High School | Reported H.S. Rank
Rank Of reported, those in...

Top 5% of Class

Top 10% of Class
Top 25% of Class
Top 50% of Class

High School | Public
Type Independent

Religious
Charter
Home School
Unknown

Office of Institutional Research, Planning, and Assessment

396

201
223
116

EBRW Composite

660
697
720
750

English Composite

30
32
34
35

88

36
55
76
86

235
68
33
26

33

100% |

51%
56%
29%

1300
1371
1400
1470

29
31
31
33

22%

419% of reported
63% of reported
86% of reported
98% of reported

59%

17%
8%
7%
0%
8%

Report Updated On | 1/10/2023



	Undergraduate Incoming Cohort Academics 2022 
	Cohort 
	Standardized Tests 
	SAT Scores 
	ACT Scores 
	High School Rank 
	High School Type 




