Cohort Incoming Cohort 2022, Class of 2026		396	100%	I	
Standardized Tests	Chose Test Optional		201	51%	
	Reported SAT Scores		223	56%	
	Reported ACT Scores		116	29%	I
SAT Scores		Math	EBRW	Composite	:
	25th Percentile	620	660	1300	
	Average	674	697	1371	
	Median	680	720	1400	
	75th Percentile	745	750	1470	
ACT Scores		Math	English	Composite	
	25th Percentile	26	30	29	
	Average	29	32	31	
	Median	28	34	31	
	75th Percentile	31	35	33	1
					•
High School	Reported H.S. Rank		88	22%	
Rank	Of reported, those in				
	Top 5% of Class		36	41%	of reported
	Top 10% of Class		55	63%	of reported
	Top 25% of Class		76	86%	of reported
	Top 50% of Class		86	98%	of reported
High School Type	Public		235	59%	I
	Independent		68	17%	
	Religious		33	8%	
	Charter		26	7%	
	Home School		1	0%	
	Unknown		33	8%	